
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11384-15 Name: Airbus Change Order - Tower Enhancement

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:11/4/2015 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:11/19/2015 11/19/2015

Enactment date: 11/19/2015 R-706-2015Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, to execute Change Order No. One (1) to the Third Amendment to the Purchase
Agreement with Airbus DS Communications, f/k/a Cassidian Communications, Inc., for the purchase
of a heavier tower for the Public Safety Operations Center, increasing the agreement price by the sum
of $17,688 from $1,542,083 to $1,599,771. [Div. of Emergency Management/911, Stack]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo - Airbus Radio Tower Change Order_2015063_11-3-15, 2. Change Order - Airbus Radio
Tower 2015063_11-3-2015, 3. LFUCG-AirbusDSCI Proj Change Notice (tower) 10-26-15 (Airbus
Signed ONLY, 4. RESOLUTION - 706-2015, 5. 158-2015 CONTRACT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received First ReadingUrban County Council11/19/2015 1

ApprovedUrban County Council11/19/2015 1 Pass

Suspended Rules for Second ReadingUrban County Council11/19/2015 1 Pass

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

11/17/2015 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

