. RRXX (09058
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [22 January 19, 2016 S
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: PSOC Radio Tower s '"“"::'_':":
Page 1 0f 2 Location: 115 Cisco Road % R '_':
To (Contractor): Airbus DS Communications Contract No. 0507-2015 X% ]
1301 President George Bush Hwy., Suite 150 2R :
Richardson, TX 75080 Original Contract Amt. $1,542,083.00 002 Q00 500
Cumulative Amount of K2
Previous Change Orders $17,688.00 X
Percent Change - Previous — BRRRKQEIER i 15%
Change Orders : 0% RS e
Total Contract Amount Prior s
to this Change Order $1,559,771.00 o :
Change Order No. 2 ; s
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; é:: 25 et
Current Change Order % o]
Item Description of qhanges-qgantitues, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price increase in contract price Q .-EE
No. in completion date, etc. %
1!Ice Bridge for Isolation Transformer $3,485.00 S
Total decrease $0.00 R e
Total increase $3,485.00 B2 s
Net Amount of this Change Order $3,485.00 RS
New Contract Amount Including this Change BN R
Order $1,563,256.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.22%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 1.37%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. SRR
Recommende% (Proj. Engr) Date_\\221lem e
Accepted by \ (Contractor) Date VYo [\b S Sassasasss
Approved by__ Aokerd ﬁf_ éé (Director) Date__1 / 25, 284 s
Approved by % ‘7<j/'~ 'A,N' (Commissioner) Date 837/ / 6 oo
Approved by \ U (Mayor or CAO) Date — - (0 2 w_:%:g;g:i
Q0%
3@ Q@
S3N
a =N
*22
—
38
o N
Q2
o9



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: PSOC Radio Tower

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 0507-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Additional antennas placed on the tower to support the Emergency Operations Center and
Chemical Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Plan (CSEPP) will leave little capacity for additional antennas in the
future. CSEPP is funding the cost difference for a heavier tower that will provide load capacity for additional
antennas in the future.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

U

24\

NHyorv Date




AIRBUS DS Communications | home of VESTA®

PROJECT CHANGE NOTICE

To: CR Date: December 15, 2015
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government CR # LXP-002
200 E. Main St., Room 313 -
Lexington, KY 40507 Project Name: Lexington PSOC
Purchase Order #: LF00131163
ATTN: Robert Stack, Director, Division of E911
Originator: Robert Stack
Project Manager: Greg Senter

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Addition of Ice Shield over the Isolation Transformer

NEED & NECESSITY

Mission Critical Partners has identified the need to place an ice shield over the Isolation Transformer to be
deployed at the PSOC site to mitigate the potential of damage caused by ice falling from the tower.

Technical Impact to Specifications, Performance or Operational Requirements:
Custom lce Shield to be installed including associated materials and installation:
e One(1)4'W x4 Lx4 Hlce Shield/Bridge
« Four (4) fully adjustable posts with support angles, grip strut ice shield, and connection hardware
+ Hot Dipped Galvanized materials shall be used
e Includes all necessary MTR’s on material as well as all CWI shop certifications, where applicable

Impact on Project Schedule and Potential Mitigation Steps:
No impact

Impact on Project Cost and Potential Mitigation Steps:
$3,485 cost impact to the LFUCG

Customer Acceptammovalz Airbus DS C unicatjo ignatufe Approval:
Authorized by: g Authorized bm

’ Printed name: Derek R. Gamble

Date: l l]_oh fe—

Printed name:

Date: Q)M(L/’ (&

PROJECT CHANGE NOTICE Page 1

© 2016 Airbus DS Communications, Inc. This document is protected by copyright law and international treaties, and is the CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
information of Airbus DS Communications, Inc. Unauthorized reproduction, use, or distribution of this document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and
criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. All trademarks, service marks, product names, brands, company names and
logos appearing in this proposal are the property of their respective owners.



