LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY = HovembEr 22015

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: PSOC Radio Tower
Page 1 of 2 Location: 115 Cisco Road
To (Contractor): Airbus DS Communications Contract No. 0507-2015
1301 President George Bush Hwy., Suite 150
Richardson, TX 75080 Original Contract Amt. $1,542,083.00

Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders $0.00

Percent Change - Previous

0,
Change Orders 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order #1/592,000.00
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
iem Description of c_hanges-qtljantmes, Mk RS, KHEnge Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price X
No. in completion date, etc. %
X
1]|Order heavier tower to accommodate antennas $17,688.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase
Net Amount of this Change Order $17,688.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $1,559,771.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 1.13%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 1.15%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by iﬁu‘séc_. ?_% -%,, ig & (Proj. Engr.) Date_w | Z\\S
Accepted by .\ (Contractor) Date_\\ )\ s

Approved by e o Al (Director) Date_!/ 7/ (S
Approved by ' ,Aé‘.;’-:- (Commissioner) Date_J ’Zfi‘Z'Z '

Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: PSOC Radio Tower

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 0507-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Additional antennas placed on the tower to support the Emergency Operations Center and
Chemical Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Plan (CSEPP) will leave little capacity for additional antennas in the
future. CSEPP is funding the cost difference for a heavier tower that will provide load capacity for additional
antennas in the future.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




